

HOW A PRODUCER RESPONSIBILITY SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING & PRINTED PAPER WILL WORK IN MICHIGAN



The state adopts a Producer Responsibility policy to require companies to pay for recycling programs for their packaging and printed paper. The program will be developed over the next few years.



Producers form an independent nonprofit Producer Responsibility Organization (PRO) to manage the collection and distribution of funds to increase and improve recycling.



The PRO conducts a statewide needs assessment to identify improvements to recycling infrastructure and services. Based on this data, the PRO proposes recycling goals and creates a plan and timeline to reach state goals.



Producers pay annual membership dues to the PRO based on the amount and type of packaging used. The dues are structured to incentivize companies to reduce unnecessary packaging and use greener, more recyclable materials. Dues cover 100% of the costs to provide convenient, effective recycling services statewide.



The PRO contracts with and pays private haulers and local governments to provide free and convenient recycling for containers, packaging, and paper products to all residents and businesses across the state. There is one statewide list of what is recyclable. The PRO also funds recycling education programs.



EGLE will oversee the program and approve the PRO plan. An independent advisory board of stakeholders will review and make recommendations to the PRO and EGLE on the needs assessment, PRO plan, and other decisions. The PRO will reimburse the state for administrative and oversight costs.



The PRO annually submits suggested plan changes and progress reports to the state including data on recycling rates, investments made to improve recycling, the use of recycled content in products, and third-party audited financial reports.

Kerrin O'Brien

Executive Director Michigan Recycling Coalition kobrien@michiganrecycles.org 517.974.3672 Dusty Fancher Partner Midwest Strategy Group fancher@midweststrategy.com 517.853.0537

Theo Eggermont

Chair MRC Policy Committee Public Works Director, Washtenaw County eggermontt@washtenaw.org 734.222.6864